505310535 02/04/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5357315

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
JAMES MCCREA				09/14/2016	
RUTH BEEBY				08/18/2016	
THOMAS MCGAFFIGAN				10/30/2015	
STEVE WOODARD				08/05/2016	
	ТА				
lame:	CIRTEC MEDICAL CORPORATION (FORMERLY CIRTEC MEDICAL SYSTEMS)				
Street Address:	101B COOPER CT.				
City:	LOS GATOS				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95032				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15300825			
ORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		203)492-5785			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	,		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
		203-492-5000			
		s.patents.two@medtroni	tents.two@medtronic.com		
Correspondent Name: COV		COVIDIEN LP			
Address Line 1:	ddress Line 1: 60 MIDDLETC				
Address Line 2:	2: MAILSTOP 5		OP 54, LEGAL DEPARTMENT		
Address Line 4:	1	NORTH HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06473			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		H-US-03949.USN4	H-US-03949.USN4(203-9769		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ISHAK D. AKYUZ	ISHAK D. AKYUZ		
SIGNATURE:		/Ishak D. AKYUZ, I	/Ishak D. AKYUZ, Reg. #61125/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/04/2019	02/04/2019		
otal Attachments: 5		I			
wroo Executed Accier	ont1 #nos	vot tif			

source=ExecutedAssignment1#page1.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment1#page2.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment1#page3.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment1#page4.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment1#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No. H-US-03949.USN4 (203-9769 US)

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent By: [X] Inventor or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: James McCrea Ruth Beeby Thomas McGaffigan Steve Woodard

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on:	
Reel	
Frame	

hereby confirms and acknowledges that through prior agreement and/or by virtue of his or her employment contract, all right, title and interest has been sold, assigned and transferred to, and/or hereby sells, assigns and transfers any and all remaining right, title and interest to

ASSIGNEE:

<u>Cirtec Medical Corporation (formerly Cirtec Medical Systems), 101B Cooper Ct.,</u> Los Gatos, CA 95032

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

[X] the entire past, present and future right, title and interest

[] an undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:

WRIST AND JAW ASSEMBLIES FOR ROBOTIC SURGICAL SYSTEMS

and which is found in

- (a) [X] U.S. application Serial No. <u>15/300,825</u> filed on <u>September 30, 2016</u>.
- (b) [X] U.S. provisional application No. <u>61/972,607</u> filed on <u>March 31, 2014</u>.
- (c) [] U.S. Patent No. _____ issued _
- (d) [X] PCT application No. <u>PCT/US14/68705</u> filed on <u>December 5, 2015</u> [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
 - maintenance fees is being sent separately.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 048225 FRAME: 0431

Me Con James McCrea

Janet McCrey (Print Name) Witnessed by:

ATU (Signature of Witness)

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 048225 FRAME: 0432

14

(Dated)

9 | 14 (Date)

Ц

Ruth Beeby

18 AUG 2016 (Dated)

Witnessed by: <u>Britainy Costa</u> (Print(Name)

(Signature of Witness)

8/18/2016 (Date)

Page 4 of 6

Thomas Mocalifigan

<u>1/3////</u> (Dated) 101

Tim Damke (Print Name) Witnessed by:

m he

(Signature of Witness)

004, 30, 2015 (Date)

Page 5 of 6

2016/8/5 (Dated) Steve Woodard Witnessed by: <u>Brandon Mambaje</u> (Print Name) 08.05.7016 (Date) (Signature of Witness) Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 02/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 048225 FRAME: 0435